COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
MB-0263-5
February 2017
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2017, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/15
JL10 Series
One-touch / Screw Mating Compatible
Circular Waterproof Connector

MB-0263-5
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2017, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 7/15
Ordering Information
≪PLUG プラグ≫
≪RECEPTACLE レセプタクル≫
- -
Series Modification code
シリーズ モディファイ記号
Connector type　コネクタタイプ None: without solder-cup on earth contact
2: Panel mount type receptacle    保護回路端子の結線部無し
2: パネルマウント型レセプタクル B: with solder-cup on earth contact
   保護回路端子の結線部有り
E: Water-proof(unmate)
    単体防水構造 Insert rotation position
A: Water-proof(mated) インサート回転角度記号
    嵌合時防水構造 None: Normal position
W: W position
Shell size X: X position
シェルサイズ Y: Y position
Z: Z position
Insert arrangement
インサート配列 E: With protective earth terminal
   保護回路接続有り
Contact type コンタクトタイプ None: Without protective earth terminal
P: Pin (Soldering)　ピン(半田タイプ) 無印: 保護回路接続無し
S: Socket (Soldering) ソケット(半田タイプ)
22 P E * *JL10 2 E 22 -
- -
Series Single block
シリーズ 単体
EB: With End-bell
Connector type　コネクタタイプ 標準エンドベル付
6: Straight plug　ストレートプラグ EB1: With End-bell with
8: Angle plug　アングルプラグ enlarged cable entry
ケーブルエントリー径
A: Water-proof in mated part 拡大型エンドベル付
A: 嵌合時嵌合部防水構造
Insert rotation position
Shell size インサート回転角度記号
シェルサイズ None: Normal position
W: W position
Insert arrangement X: X position
インサート配列 Y: Y position
Z: Z position
Contact type コンタクトタイプ
P: Pin (Soldering)　ピン(半田タイプ) E: With protective earth terminal
S: Socket (Soldering) ソケット(半田タイプ)    保護回路接続有り
None: Without protective earth terminal
無印: 保護回路接続無し
None:
22 S E * *JL10 6 A 22 -
*Please contact
JAE for products
requiring
non-standard
insert position.
*Please contact
JAE for products
requiring
non-standard